504379112 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4425807

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GORDON HULL			05/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ			
Name:	RINCC	RINCO ULTRASONICS USA INC.		
Street Address:	87B SA	87B SAND PIT ROAD		
City:	DANBI	DANBURY		
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06810	06810		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 155		15582856		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		(631)249-4508		
Companyandanaa will	be sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
using a fax number, l	if provided	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	if provided	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
	if provided	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 6312497500		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if providec</i> e:	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com		
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if providec</i> e:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<i>if providec</i> e:	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120 BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120 BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120 BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 2433		
using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120 BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 2433 THOMAS A. O'ROURKE		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120 BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 2433 THOMAS A. O'ROURKE /Thomas A. O'ROURKE		
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER: R:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6312497500 torourke@bodnerorourke.com THOMAS A. O'ROURKE 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, STE. 120 BODNER & O'ROURKE, LLP MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747 2433 THOMAS A. O'ROURKE /Thomas A. O'ROURKE		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to me paid and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto

Rinco Ultrasonics USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having an office at Rinco Ultrasonics USA Inc., 87B Sand Pit Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all foreign countries including the rights to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present of future conventions between or among countries,

in and to my invention or inventions disclosed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled Package Formed with aStepped Sonotrode/Anvil Combination Having Energy Director Grids for Narrow Ultrasonic Welds of Improved Durability for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 1, 2017, and has Serial No. 15/582,856, and

in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and

to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the

PATENT REEL: 042465 FRAME: 0607

United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said **Rinco Ultrasonics USA Inc.**, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said **Rinco Ultrasonics USA Inc.**, its successors and assigns.

And I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrator and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said **Rinco Ultrasonics Inc.**, or its representatives known to me, respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said **Rinco Ultrasonics USA Inc.**, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said **Rinco Ultrasonics USA Inc.**, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

Dated: 5-22-17

Gordon Hul

Address: 24 DODGINGTOWN ROAD NEWTOWN, CT 06470

STATE OF) ss.: COUNTY OF)

On this ______ day of ______ 2017, before me personally appeared Gordon Hull to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed and delivered the same as their own free act and deed.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 042465 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 05/23/2017